150T™ “F” Series
Air Starters
A–1
For engine displacement of: Diesel–300 to 3600 CID (5 to 60 liters)
Carburated–1000 to 7200 CID (16 to 120 liters)*
• Provides 35% more output torque
than 150T™ “E” Series Model
• Same inlet and outlet locations as the

Bold Model Numbers indicate that a remanufactured model is
available with the same part number (add an “R” to the number).
150T™ “F” SERIES MODEL CODING
150  T M G   F    21   RH  6     0    2    F
DRIVE HOUSING
EXHAUST
TYPE PINION
EXHAUST
DRIVE
DRIVE HOUSING
GEARING
TURBINE
SIZE STARTER
ROTATION
INLET
ORIENTATION CODE
TYPE PINION
PRESSURE:        M - STANDARD
              L - LOW
ENGAGEMENT     G - INERTIA
TYPE:                     P - PRE-ENGAGED
Simple Crossover:
Current 150BM models are superseded to the 150T™ “F”
models by replacing the “B” with a “T” AND the “E” with an “F.”
Example: 150BMPE88R54 = 150TMPF88R54
For low pressure applications (less than 90 psi or 6.2 bar)
replace the “M” with an “L.”
Example: 150TMPE88R54 = 150TLPF88R54
Air Starters
A–4
18 ST500-K740 Exhaust Tube Kit
19 60RS26-1 Flanged 60-gallon tank;
26" O.D.
16 150BMP-1067 1/2" Drain Valve
17 ST500-K166 SAE J518 Split Flange
10 150BMP-1058 Gladhand
11 150BMP-1064 1/8", 150 psi
Pressure Gauge
12 ST900-267-24 1-1/2" Strainer (300 Mesh)
13 ST900-266-24 1-1/2" Strainer Element
(300 Mesh)
14 ST500-A735 2" Road Splash Deflector
15 150BMP-1056 1/2" Check Valve
2 150BMP-1051B 1/4" 12 V Solenoid Valve
3 150BMP-2451B 1/4" 24 V Solenoid Valve
1 ST500-674 2" Muffler
or 150T-311
IR
Part # Description Picture
150T™ “F” Series Accessories
IR
Part # Description Picture
150T™ “F” Series Genuine
Ingersoll-Rand Replacement Kits
Tune Up Kit
Part Number Description
150TMP-TK1 150T Pre-engaged Starter Tune Up Kit
150TMG-TK1 150T Inertia Starter Tune Up Kit
150T™ Series Motor Modules
Motor Module
Part Number Description
150TMFR-100 RH Half Arc Motor Module
150TMFL-100 LH Half Arc Motor Module
150TLFR-100 RH Full Arc Motor Module
150TLFL-100 LH Full Arc Motor Module
Red item numbers correspond to numbers in diagrams on page A-4.
Note: The motor module can be used to convert an E ratio to an F ratio
150T starter and includes the motor and the gearing section.
150TMP-TK1 Parts 150TMG-TK1 Parts
7 SRV125T 1-1/4" Relay Valve For
Transit Aftermarket
8 SRV125 1-1/4" Relay Valve For
Stationary Air